

December 26, 2023

Sojitz Corporation

Sojitz Corporation Announces Organizational Reforms and Appointments

Sojitz Corporation has approved the following changes to company organizational structure, as well as other appointments, effective as of January 1st, 2024.

I. Organizational Reforms (effective as of January 1st, 2024)

[Corporate Departments]

• The Energy Transformation Department will be newly established as a specialized organization for businesses in the new energy and decarbonization field. The Energy Transformation Department will collaborate with each business division to create and accelerate growth of energy transformation (EX) projects and businesses.

II. Other Appointments

Date	New Position	Name	(Former Position)
1/1	General Manager,	Koji Aonuma	(Corporate Planning
	Energy Transformation		Department)
	Department		

[For questions, contact:]Sojitz CorporationPublic Relations Dept.+81-03-6871-3404